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State FY 2017

Percent of 
Category

 Year     
Count 

Percent of 
Category

 YEAR                  
Total  

Percent of 
Category

 YEAR     
Count 

184,956        $2,062,540,701 $11,152 218,991    84.5%

Gender 184,956          2,062,540,701$            218,991      
Female 51.2% 94,671            53.9% 1,111,718,604$            $11,743 51.8% 113,539 83.4%

Male 48.8% 90,269            46.1% 950,802,897$               $10,533 48.2% 105,452 85.6%
Unknown 0.0% 16                   0.0% 19,200$                        0.0% 0

Race 184,956          2,062,540,701$            218,991
Alaska Native 37.9% 70,028            42.2% 869,964,988$               $12,423 35.6% 78,054 89.7%

American Indian 1.5% 2,770              1.5% 30,733,222$                 $11,095 1.4% 3,138 88.3%
Asian 4.4% 8,088              2.8% 57,510,747$                 $7,111 5.8% 12,783 63.3%

Pacific Islander 5.2% 9,528              3.9% 79,597,702$                 $8,354 4.3% 9,408 101.3%
Black 4.7% 8,734              3.9% 80,928,254$                 $9,266 4.9% 10,703 81.6%

Hispanic 2.8% 5,185              2.3% 46,526,940$                 $8,973 2.8% 6,057 85.6%
White 38.1% 70,446            39.0% 803,575,827$               $11,407 38.8% 84,951 82.9%

Unknown/Other 5.5% 10,177            4.5% 93,703,020$                 $9,207 6.3% 13,897 73.2%
184,956          218,991

Native 39.4% 72,798            43.7% 900,698,211$               $12,373 37.1% 81,192 89.7%
Non-Native 60.6% 112,158          56.3% 1,161,842,490$            $10,359 62.9% 137,799 81.4%

Age 184,956          2,062,540,701$            218,991
under 1 4.1% 7,675              5.7% 118,305,909$               $15,414 5.8% 12,788 60.0%

1 through 12 29.5% 54,625            13.5% 278,586,997$               $5,100 26.6% 58,336 93.6%
13 through 18 12.0% 22,209            10.3% 212,101,729$               $9,550 11.8% 25,780 86.1%
19 through 20 2.8% 5,205              2.1% 44,014,086$                 $8,456 3.3% 7,173 72.6%
21 through 30 13.8% 25,613            13.7% 281,704,219$               $10,998 15.0% 32,822 78.0%
31 through 54 23.5% 43,464            28.8% 593,084,092$               $13,645 24.0% 52,482 82.8%
55 through 64 8.1% 14,928            13.4% 276,510,293$               $18,523 7.8% 17,167 87.0%
65 through 84 5.3% 9,784              9.4% 193,011,909$               $19,727 5.0% 10,956 89.3%

85 or older 0.8% 1,453              3.2% 65,221,466$                 $44,887 0.7% 1,487 97.7%

Benefit Group 184,956          2,062,540,701$            218,991
Children 42.6% 78,879            24.4% 504,079,653$               $6,391 44.7% 97,990 80.5%

Adults 42.0% 77,756            36.1% 745,146,534$               $9,583 41.5% 90,783 85.7%
Disabled Children 1.3% 2,403              4.0% 83,099,586$                 $34,582 1.3% 2,754 87.3%

Disabled Adults 7.9% 14,626            22.8% 470,277,487$               $32,154 6.8% 14,961 97.8%
Elderly 6.1% 11,292            12.6% 259,937,441$               $23,020 5.7% 12,503 90.3%

Location (DHSS Region) 184,956          2,062,540,701$            218,991
Anchorage/Mat-Su 50.7% 93,769            50.2% 1,036,171,028$            $11,050 51.1% 111,964 83.7%

SouthCentral 13.3% 24,635            14.5% 299,059,676$               $12,140 13.4% 29,312 84.0%
Northern 12.0% 22,206            11.2% 230,483,443$               $10,379 12.3% 26,895 82.6%
Western 13.7% 25,289            12.3% 252,680,755$               $9,992 12.9% 28,197 89.7%

SouthEast 9.6% 17,763            11.2% 231,741,147$               $13,046 9.5% 20,870 85.1%
Out of State or Unknown 0.7% 1,294              0.6% 12,404,651$                 $9,586 0.8% 1,753

Location is based on residence of the recipent or enrollee, not the location where service was provided.

Source:  MMIS/JUCE.

Department-wide recipient counts are unduplicated across divisions.  

MEDICAID CLAIMS AND ENROLLMENT 

DEPARTMENT LEVEL 
SUMMARY (CAMA 

Removed)

RECIPIENTS PAYMENTS
COST per 

RECIPIENT 
per YEAR

ENROLLMENT PARTICIPATION  
(Recipients as        

Percent of      
Enrollment)

Medicaid, Department Annual Totals

Payment amounts are net of all claims paid during the State Fiscal Year.  Amounts do not reflect payments for Medicaid services made outside of the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) such as lump sum 
payments, recoveries, or accounting adjustments and may therefore not equal expenditure totals  in the state accounting or budget systems.
Enrollment: Number of persons eligibile for Medicaid and enrolled for at least 1 month during SFY 2017.  Counts are unduplicated on the Medicaid recipient identifier at the department and group level (gender, race, age,and 
benefit group, and region categories). Some duplications may occur between subgroup counts. For example, an infant with a May birthdate would count in the under 1 age subgroup based on enrollment activity in April and 
May but would also be counted in the 1 through 12 age subgroup based on enrollment activity in June.
Recipients:  Number of persons having Medicaid claims paid or adjusted during the SFY 2017 (service may have been incurred in a prior quarter).  Grouping is based on status on the date when service was provided. Counts 
are unduplicated on the Medicaid recipient identifier at the department and group level (gender, race, age, and benefit group categories) but some duplication may occur between subgroup counts.  For example, if a 12 year 
old child with a May birthdate obtained vision services in Jan or Feb, they would be included in the 1 through 12 age group fiscal year count if that claim was processed for payment anytime before Mar 31, 2017.   If they later 
obtained dental services in Dec 2017, they would also be included in the 13 through 18 age subgroup count if the claim was paid anytime before Mar 31, 2017.

Participation:  Recipients as a percent of enrollment.  An estimate of the proportion of enrollees receiving medical services, based on claims paid or adjusted during the fiscal year.  Participation values in this report may 
exceed 100% because recipient counts include some persons with service incurred in prior years (but paid or adjusted during the current year) while enrollment counts reflect only the current year enrollment activity.  


	Annual Department SFY 2017

